OP \$65.00.00 97110460

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI197228
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of Name

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HomeServe Skilled Trades, LLC		04/08/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Service Experts Skilled Trades LLC
Street Address:	601 Merritt 7, 6th Floor
City:	Norwalk
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06851
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6768175	CROPPMETCALFE
Registration Number:	6782375	CROPPMETCALFE SERVICES CM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142064330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2142064302

Email: trina@richardlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Molly Buck Richard

Address Line 1: 13355 Noel Road, Suite 1350

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75240

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SERV-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Trina Brainard
SIGNATURE:	Trina Brainard
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=HomeServe Skilled Trades, LLC-Service Experts Skilled Trades LLC Change of Name#page1.tif source=HomeServe Skilled Trades, LLC-Service Experts Skilled Trades LLC Change of Name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008413 FRAME: 0139

900851464

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HOMESERVE SKILLED

TRADES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HOMESERVE SKILLED TRADES,

LLC" TO "SERVICE EXPERTS SKILLED TRADES LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2024, AT 6:10 O'CLOCK

P.M.

7159381 8100 SR# 20241357195 Authentication: 203209251 Date: 04-09-24

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 008413 FRAME: 0140 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:10 PM 04/08/2024 FILED 06:10 PM 04/08/2024 SR 20241357195 - File Number 7159381

RECORDED: 04/29/2024

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT FOR A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The Certificate	of Registration of the foreignlimited liability cor	npany is he
amended_as_fol	lows:	
The limited link	ility company changes its name from "HomeSer	ve Skilled
	"Service Experts Skilled Trades LLC".	ve skilleu
B .		

IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this	Certificate
IN WITNESS V		Certificate .D. 2024
	day of April, A	.D. <u>2024</u>
	day of April, A	.D. <u>2024</u>
	day of April, A By:	.D. <u>2024</u>) erri
	day of April, A	.D. <u>2024</u> Herri
	day of April, A By:	.D. <u>2024</u> Herri

TRADEMARK REEL: 008413 FRAME: 0141

Print or Type